

September 2, 2019

Via Electronic Communicationua-bor@alaska.edundavies@alaska.edu chancellor@uaa.alaska.eduaf.chancellor@alaska.edu

University of Alaska Board of Regents John Davies, Chair PO Box 81781 Fairbanks, AK 99708 President Johnsen Suite 202 Butrovich Building Fairbanks, Alaska 99775

Chancellor Sandeen

Chancel

Chancellor Caulfield 11066 Auke Lake Way JuneauAK 99801

DearChair DavieşMembers of the

University of Alaska System September 26, 2019 Page 2 of 2

, Q DGGLWLRQ 1: & & 8 6 W The isstitution idention is strictled with effective with clearly define obtains through the strictles. Its decision aking structures and processes make provision for the consideration of the views of faculty, staff, administrators, and students on matters in which they KDYH D GLUHFW DQG(NWHCOU/SRAQ dad the obtained with the object.)

In reviewing recent media coverage and based upon the feedback from stakeholders, we are concerned that the University of Alaska Fairbanks, University of Alaska Anchorage, and University of Alaska Southeast have failed the the bovecritical Standards for Accreditation LQ DFFRUGDQFHZLWK WKH 8QLWHG 6WDWHV 'HSDL

We respectfully urge you to take immediate steps to provide clarity around the authority, roles, and responsibilities of the University of Alaska System and its respective institutions and their leadership.

We also respectfully urge you to continue to create a spaine fosive dialogues the Board of Regents deliberates on the future structure of the University of Assetem.

NWCCU continues to assert the importance of the Board of Regents as an independent governing body, and respects that Bos rultimate authority related to the structure and future structure of the University of Alaska System. However, we also assert the importance of an inclusive decision making process that respects the tenets of shared governance-20(i)733 371.13 Tm